## Action Taken Report of June 15, 2019 IQAC Meeting

## CHANDRA KAMAL BEZBARUAH COMMERCE COLLEGE, JORHAT-785001.

Resolution No.	Resolution Taken	Action Taken
01.	It is resolved to start a Certificate	Technicalities of collaboration in the
	Course in developing	process with Assam Agricultural
	Entrepreneurship Skills in	University, Jorhat.
	students.	
02.	It is resolved to hold a Training	A 15-Day Faculty Development
	Workshop for Office Staff, FDP	Program on 'E-Content Development
	for the Teaching Faculty and the	and Use of ICT' was organized by
	Librarian, and a Personality	IQAC, Chandra Kamal Bezbaruah
	Development and Career	Commerce College, and conducted by
	Planning Workshop for	NIELIT (National Institute of
	students.	Electronics and Information
		Technology), Jorhat from October 25,
		2019 to November 14, 2019.
		A 10-Day Training on 'Office Automation and Soft Skills' for Office
		Staff was organized by IQAC, Chandra
		Kamal Bezbaruah Commerce College,
		and conducted by NIELIT (National
		Institute of Electronics and Information
		Technology), Jorhat from November
		25, 2019 to December 6, 2019.
		A 2-Day Personality Development and
		Career Planning Workshop for
		students was organized by IQAC,
		Chandra Kamal Bezbaruah Commerce
		College in association with the
		Entrepreneurship Cell, IIT Kanpur &
		DC Crackers, Gurgaon on October 22
		and 23, 2019.
03.	It is resolved to organize a Talk	A Talk on Gender Sensitization and
05.	on Sexual Harassment.	Sexual Harassment was organized on
		October 21, 2019 by Student Support
		and Progression Committee, IQAC,
		Chandra Kamal Bezbaruah Commerce
		College, Jorhat.
		g-,

OKB Commerce College

Coordinator
Coordinator
IQAC
IQAC
Commerce College, Jorhat